


Bn m*‘ MULTNOMAH COUNTY W : e s ‘PAGE NO: 287
UN DA 09/09/89 - SR T DETAIL LISTING OF OBLIGATIONS VS. BUDGET g e e :
RUN TIME: 07:44:40 FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990
AS OF 08/31/89
__FUND: 100 GENERAL e ) St AGENCY: 050 NON DEPT
R ( g : "ORG MGR BUDGETV 1,' ACTIVIT i

 FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE s e

CURRENT UNOBL I
I OUTSTANDING BUDGETED BUDGET

EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I ENCUMBRANCES AMOUNT 'BALANCE

TOT APPR UNIT

TOTAL ORGN 9305 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  ©0.00  o0.00 43,000 43,000.00




LIS

REPORT ID: MOBLA104
RUN DATE: 10/07/89
RUN TIME: 08:25:55

FUND: 100 GENERAL
ORGANIZATION 9305 CHARTER COMMISSION

OBUJUECT ) i R e e g
----------------- I TOTAL I OUTSTANDING TOTAL 1 BUDGETED
CODE DESCRIPTION IENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I ENCUMBRANCES ) EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I AMOUNT
_____ % el e St eyt : } . . i ;

5200 TEMPORARY - 0.00 550.80 550.80 0% 00
S500 FRINGE BNFTS . 0:00: 41.37 41537 0.00
5550 INS BENEFITS 0.00 16.08 16.08 0.00

SUB TOTAL 0.00 608.25 608.25 0.00
6110 PROF SVCS 0.00 92.50 92.50 7 00 743,000
6230 SUPPLIES 0.00 56.51 56:51 0.00 e

SUB TOTAL 0.00 149.01 149.01 10500 -43.000"‘
TOT APPR UNIT 0.00 757.26 797.26 0.00 ) 757.26_ 757.26 143,000
TOT ACTIVITY 1 0.00 757.26 757.26 0.00 757.26 757.:28" . 43,000
TOTAL ORGN 9305 ‘0.00 157 .26 157.26 0.00 157..26 757;26 ,,43'000

CURRENT PERIOD

wril MUL TNOMAH CQUNTY. *d
DETAIL LISTING OF OBLIGATIONS VS BUDGET
FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990
AS OF 09/30/89

I 5 AGENCY :
ORG MGR: BUDGET L ACTIVITY:

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE

OS50 NON DEPT

I CURRENT

PAGE NO: 325

UNOBLIGATED
BUDGET
BALANCE
. 550.80-
41.37-
. '16.08-
608.25-

42,907.%0

’ 56:.5 1+
+42,850.99
_42.242.74

42,242.74

42.242.74




ULTN MAH COUNTY : * %
Sl S S : ETAIL LISTING OF OBLIGATIONS VS BUDGET
RUN TIME: 08:13:59 FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1390
AS OF 10/31/89

PAGE NO: 336

~ FUND: 1OOVGENERAL_ AGENCY: 050 NON DEPT

“fORG MGR BUDGET *";;_" O ACTIVITY:

- FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE S i L
-------------------------------------------- I CURRENT UNOBLIGATED

TOTAL I OUTSTANDING TOTAL I BUDGETED BUDGET
EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I ENCUMBRANCES  EXPENDITURES ~ OBLIGATIONS I  AMOUNT BALANCE

‘~__..,.‘.-.‘_‘.__.._-..-_,,_..-..,. Y AN A e L e 4 N i 4 ._u----l BB S o G T e

“..» £:270100 270000 i SRI0S00 Ga 8900005
520 ' : G000 2.209.20 2,754.00 2,784.00 = o b 2954000
5500 FRINGE BNFTS 0.00 185.74 : 227. 11 22%.11 227.11-
5550 INS BENEFITS 0.00 80.83 80.83 0.00 96.91 96.91 96.91-
SUB TOTAL - 0.00 2,739.77 2,739.77 .. 0.00 3,348.02 3,348.02 ~ 3,348.02-
( 0.00 0 oogvr Y ana 92.50 92.50 - 43,000 42,907.50
LIES .00 160:94:0 0 00000 1217045 G745 29748
SUB TOTAL 0.00 160.94 0.00 309.95 309.95 43,000 42,690.05
0 TELEPHONE 0.00 89.59 89.59 0.00 89.59 89.59 L 89.59-
i - ' TR T e TR D R e 3 a 89.59-
TOT APPR UNIT 2,990.30 0.00  3,747.56 3,747.56 43,000 39,252.44
TOT ACTIVITY 2,990.30 0.00  3,747.56 3,747.56 39,252.44
ToT 3,747.56 . 39,252.44

4,747.56 .



-\a»-..‘.---l

CODE-DESCRIPTION IENCUMBRANCES

SUB TOTAL

3,127.

47

AS OF 11/30/89

1
TOTAL I OUTSTANDING

OBLIGATIONS I ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS

3,127.47 + 0.00

FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990

6,875

AGENCY: 050 NON DEPT

TOTAL

-

.03 6,875.03

CURRENT
BUDGETED
AMOUNT

43,000

UNOBLIGATED

BUDGET
BALANCE

36,124.

3

97

Sm—



REPORT 1D MoBIAdOS 0 ¥ MUL TNOMAH COUNTY *x

RUNDATE: "O1706/£90 i i s DETATL LISTING OF OBLIGATIONS VS. BUDGET
RUN TIME: 08:40:05 FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990
AS OF 12/31/89
FUND: 100 GENERAL AGENCY: 050 NON DEPT
ORGANIZATION: 9305 CHARTER COMMISSION ORG MGR: BUDGET ACTIVITY:
’ L CURRENT PERIOD i FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE

OBUJECT S e e T e I CURRENT
----------------- 1 TOTAL I OUTSTANDING TOTAL I BUDGETED
CODE-DESCRIPTION IENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I  AMOUNT
T I R R PN e ey
5100 PERMANENT : 90.00 90.00 0.00 792.00 792.00
5200 TEMPORARY = 3,944.80 3,944.80 0.00 8,902.00 8,902.00 28,396
5500 FRINGE BNFTS 304.89 304.89 0.00 729.91 729.91 4,684
5550 INS BENEFITS 119.28 119.28 0.00 309.34 309.34 710

SUB TOTAL 4,458.97 4,458.97 0.00 10,733.25 10.,733.25 33,790
6060 PASS-THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0.00 0.00 1,309
6110 PROF SVCS 0.00 0.00 0.00 157 .25 157.25 3,091
6120 PRINTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600
6170 RENTALS 340.00 340.00 0.00 340.00 340.00 850
6200 POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500
6230 SUPPLIES 43.97 43.97 0.00 285.35 285.35 1,000
6330 TRAVEL £0.00 0.00 0.00 30.95 30.95

© . SUB TOTAL 383.97 383.97 0.00 813.55 813.55 7,950

7150 TELEPHONE 79.15 79.15 0.00 250.32 250.32 1,100

SUB TOTAL 79.15 79.15 0.00 250.32 250.32 1,100
8400 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160

SUB TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 160
TOT APPR UNIT 4,922.09 4,922.09 0.00 11,797.12 11,797.12 43,000
TOT ACTIVITY. 4,922.00  4,922.09 _ 0.00 G479 11,797.12 43,000
TOTAL ORGN 9305 4,922.09 4,922.09 0.00 11,797.12 11,797.12 43,000

PAGE NO: 363

UNOBLIGATED

BUDGET
BALANCE

23,056.

15909 .
2,933.
600.
510.
500.
714.
30.
74136,

849.
849.

160.
160.
31,202.
31;202.

31,202.

88

88

88



Il ING:OF 0 TIC /S BUD!
FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990
AS OF 01/31/90
AGENCY: OS50 NON DEPT

C - ]
= & -I CURRENT UNOBLIGATE
TOTAL I OUTSTANDIN TOTAL I BUDGETED BUDGET
EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I AMOUNT

‘EMPOR
FRINGE BNFTS
INS BENEFITS
SUB TOTAL

) PROF SVC
PRINTING
RENTALS
POSTAGE
00
6,270.16

TELEPHONE ! 847 752.74

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL ORGN 9305 0.00 4,091.06 4,091.06 0.00 15,888.18 15,888. 18 43,000 27,411 .82

—— e [ — Y ——————e



REPORT ID MOBLA113
H: 040790 035846 0086

FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990
AS OF 03/31/90

: : {100 GENERAL
ORGANIZATION 9305 CHARTE

CURRENT PERIOD FISCAL YEAR-M-DATE
OBUECT e e I CURRENT  UNOBLIGATED

----------------- I I TOTAL BUDGET
CODE DESCRIPTION IENCUMBRA
................ 1-
5100 PERMANENT.

5200 TEMPORARY

5500 FRINGE BNFTS
INS BENEFITS
-~ sus TOTAL &0 s

BUDGE TED

I OUTSTANDING

SOGOAPASS ~THRU
6110 PROF SVCS

6120 PRINTING

6170 RENTALS
6200 POSTAGE
6230 SUPPLIES
6330 TRAVEL
6620 DUS/SUBSCR
7150 TELEPHONE
SUB TOTAL

3,163.54 3,091 72.
401.29

[SYX-X-F

1,675.47
7,159.73

© 00

930




A MULTNOMAH COUNTY ‘
£\  BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE REPORT

REPORT ID: MOBLA193 YEAR TO DATE
Run Date: 04/08/90 AS OF 03/31/90

Fund: 100 General Fund
Agency: 050 Nondepar tmental 24.9% of Fiscal Year Remaining
Organization: 9305 Charter Commission

Object Budgeted % Bud
Code Description Amount Expenditures Balance Remain

PERSONNEL SERVICES

5100 Permanent 0 792.00 -792.00 0.0

5200 Temporary 28,396 17,147.60 11,248.40 39.6

5500 Fringe Benefits 4,684 1,362.16 3,321.84 70.9

5550 Insurance Benefits 710 524.75 185.25 26.1
TOTAL PERSONNEL ' $33,790 $19,826.51 $13,963.49 41.3
EXTERNAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

6060 Pass-Through Payments 1,909 0.00 1,909.00 100.0

6110 Professional Svcs 3,091 792.04 2,298.96 Th. L

6120 Printing 600 401.29 198.71 33.1

6170 Rentals 850 595.00 255.00 30.0

6200 Postage 500 859.99 " =35689.99 =72.0

6230 Supplies 1,000 423,49 576.51 57.7

6330 Travel 0 30.95 -30.95 0.0

6620 Dues And Subscriptions 0 10.00 -10.00 0.0
INTERNAL SERVICES REIMBURSEMENTS

7150 Telephone 1,100 1,675.47 -575.47 =52.3%
TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES $9,050 $4,788.23 SL,261.77 47 .1
CAPITAL OUTLAY

8400 Equipment 160 0.00 160.00 100.0
TOTAL CAPITAL $160 $0.00 $160.00 100.0

ORGANIZATION TOTAL $43,000 S2L,614.74 $18,385.26 L2.8

ISD MADAO6 JG 05/86



&+ MULTNOMAW COUNTY PAGE NO: 874

p Y

LEVEL 5 DHGANIZATIONSUMNARY. & i i

FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990
AS OF 04/30/90

o FUND: 100 GENERA S  AGENCY: 050 NON DEPT
(ORGANIZATION: 9305_CHARTER 0 ”ASSION o G
S CURRENT PERIOD " FISCAL YEAR-M-DATE
OBJECT i A 5 S RS oSS R —— I CURRENT  UNOBLIGATED

I OUTSTANDING

s e i) , . TOTAL
conz~usscnxprxq : i - oBLIGA xans

TOTAL I BUDGETED  BUDGET PCT
EXPENDITURES i DBLIGATIUNS : & AMOUNT s “BALANCE : UNSPENT

j:

'PERMANE, i 0.00 g 5 : .7 792 .00 S ﬂ i Sy a9 00'”
5200 TEMPORARY 2 527.20 19,674.80 19,674.80 28,396 8,721.20
5500 FRINGE BNFTS 1,948.02 1,948.02 4,684 2,735.98
5550 INS BENEFITS ‘ss7.03 ‘sszea ‘70 12207
ib"SUB TDT i PR U002TH 33 790 EE 10, T8 2S
6060 PASSuTHR : St s g o : e o] SR 1;909‘“ HEEY9095000 10050 10000,
6110 PROF SVCS 24 371 50 792.04 3,163.54 3,091 72.54~ 74.3 2.3=
6120 PRINTING 401.29 600 198.71 33.1 33.1
RENTALS 680.00 170.00  20.0  20.0
: 2 859.99 359.89~ 7720 2.0+
- 431.49 568.51
530,95 50 AlEmaa 830.95~
6620 DUS/SUBSCR 5 10.00 10.00-
TELEPHONE 1,763.19 1,763.19 1,100 663.19-

‘v1,709.55

100.0  100.0

'150 00

TOTAL ORGN 9305 0.00 3,356.96 3,356.96  2,371.50 27,971.70 30,343.20 43,000 12,656.80  34.9 29.4




FOR BUDGET F
AS OF 04/30/90

I CURRENT  UNOBLIGATED
----------------- 1 TOTAL I OUTSTANDING TOTAL 1 BUDGETED BUDGET pPCT pPCT
I AMOUNT BALANCE NT  UNOBLI

CODE-DESCRIPTION IENCUMBRANCES  EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS I ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES  OBLIGATIONS

TOTAL ORGN 9305 0.00 3,356.96 3,356.96 2,371.50 27,871.70 30,343.20 43,000 12,656.80 34.9 29.4




A MULTNOMAH COUNTY
£F=="\  BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE REPORT

REPORT ID: MOBLA193 YEAR TO DATE
Run Date: 05/05/90 AS OF 0L4/30/90

Fund: 100 General Fund

Agency: 050 Nondepartmental 16.7% of Fiscal Year Remaining
Organization: 9305 Charter Commission

Object Budgeted % Bud
Code Description Amount Expenditures Balance Remain

PERSONNEL SERVICES

5100 Permanent 0 792.00 -792.00 0.0

5200 Temporary 28,396 19,67L4.80 8,721.20 30.7

5500 Fringe Benefits 4,684 1,948.02 2,735.98 58.4

5550 Insurance Benefits 710 587.93 122.07 17«2
TOTAL PERSONNEL $33,790 $23,002.75 $10,787.25 31.9
EXTERNAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

6060 Pass-Through Payments 1,909 0.00 1,909.00 100.0

6110 Professional Svcs 3,091 792 .04 2,298.96 Th. 4

6120 Printing 600 401.29 ©198.71 33,1

6170 Rentals 850 680.00 170.00 20.0

6200 Postage 500 859.99 -359.99 -72.0

6230 Supplies 1,000 431.49 . 568.51 56.9

6330 Travel 0 30.95 -30.95 0.0

6620 Dues And Subscriptions 0 10.00 -10.00 0.0
INTERNAL SERVICES REIMBURSEMENTS

7150 Telephone 1,100 1,763.19 -663.19 -60.3
TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES $9,050 $4,968.95 $4,081.05 4L5.1
CAPITAL OUTLAY

8400  Equipment 160 0.00 160.00 100.0
TOTAL CAPITAL $160 $0.00 $160.00 100.0

ORGANIZATION TOTAL $43,000 $27,971.70 $15,028.30 34.9

ISD MADAO6 JG 05/86



REPORT 1D: MOBLA113 2 B
033414 00878

H

060920

FUND

100 GENERAL

* %

MUL TNOMAH COUNTY

*%¥

LEVEL 3 ORGANIZATION SUMMARY
FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990

ORGANIZATION: 9305 CHARTER COMMISSION

OBJECT

CODE-DESCRIPTION IENCUMBRANCES

5100
5200
5500
5550

6060
6110
6120
6170
6200
6230
6330
6620
7150

8400

TOTA

PERMANENT
TEMPORARY
FRINGE BNFTS

INS BENEFITS

SUB. TOTAL

PASS=THRU
PROF SVCS
PRINTING
RENTALS
POSTAGE
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
DUS/SUBSCR
TELEPHONE
SUB TOTAL

EQUIPMENT
SUB TOTAL

L ORGN

9305

0:00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
'815.00-
0.00
o.oo
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

L&) ol

815.00-

EXPENDITURES
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1 7------..--\..-...‘ e

'CURRENT PERIOD

TOTAL

L0.00 0.00
2,723.20 2,723.20
600.86 600.86
 68.08 68.08
s P e L S
A BY el 0.00
815.00 0.00
178.36 178.36
0.00 0.00
195.85 - 195.85
9.39 9.39
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
81.44 81.44
1,280.04 465.04
0.00 0.00
0.00" 0.00
4,672.18  3,857.18

AS OF 05/31/90

FISCAL YEAR-M-DATE
(O v sl RO — [ ot ey g e I
I OUTSTANDING
OBLIGATIONS 1 ENCUMBRANCES :
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ "",’"‘."“"""‘" """"'"""""'""'"‘"I"""""""" "'f""""'"""""" oReantodooR ot

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 -

: Q.00
1,556.50
0.00
0.00
Q.00
~0.00

0‘002_;.

0.00
0.00

1,556.50

0.06 
0.00

1,556.50

AGENCY: 050 NON DEPT

EXPENDI TURES

792.00
22,398.00
2,548.88

~ 656.01
$26,394.89

0.00

1,607.04
579.65
680.00

1,055.84
440.88

-30.95
10.00

1,844 .63
6,248.99

32,643.88

1,09

160

CURRENT
TOTAL I BUDGETED
OBLIGATIONS I °  AMOUNT
792.00 :
22,398.00 28,396
2,548.88 4,684
656.01 710
"26,394.89 33,790
0.00
3,163.54 3,091
579.65 600
680.00 850
1,055.84
440.88 Ly 000
30.95 S B
10.00
1,844.63 1,100
7,805. 49 9,050
0.00
0.00 160
34,200.38 43,000

500

UNOBLIGATED
BUDGET
BALANCE

. PAGE NO:

PCT

UNSPENT

792.00~

5,998.00
2,135.12
53.99

G398

©1,909.00
72.54-

20.35

170.00

559,12
30.95-
10.00-

744.63-

1,244.51

. 160.00
160.00

8,799.62

BeB g4~

21
45.

7
21

100.
48.

3

- 20.
11109
55.

67.6-
~ 30.
100.
100.

24.

.0
1
5
+6
-8

a
0
.3
0

.0
.0
9

0
¢]

5

o X

!
B7a

PCT

UNOBLT

e
55.9

67.6-

13.7
100.0
1G0.0

- 20.4



AS OF 05/31/90

TED
----------------- I TOTAL I OUTSTANDING TOTAL 1 BUDGETED BUDGET PCT PCT
CODE -DESCRIPTION I LIGATIONS I XPENDITURES  OBLIGATION

L 2

TOTAL ORGN 9305 815.00- 4,672.18 3,857.18 1,556.50 32,643.88 34,200.38 43,000 8,799.62 24.0 20.4




A MULTNOMAH COUNTY
== BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE REPORT

REPORT ID: MOBLA193 YEAR TO DATE
Run Date: 06/11/90 AS OF 05/31/90

Fund: 100 General Fund

Agency: 050 Nondepartmental 8.2% of Fiscal Year Remaining
Organization: 9305 Charter Commission

Object Budgeted % Bud
Code Description Amount Expenditures Balance Remain

PERSONNEL SERVICES

5100 Permanent 0 792.00 -792.00 0.0

5200 Temporary 28,396 22,398.00 5,998.00 21.1

5500 Fringe Benefits 4,684 2,548.88 2,135.12 L5.6

5550 Insurance Benefits 710 656.01 53.99 7.6
TOTAL PERSONNEL $33,790 $26,39L4.89 $7,395.11 21.9
EXTERNAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

6060 Pass-Through Payments 1,909 0.00 1,909.00 100.0

6110 Professional Svcs 3,091 1,607.0L4 1,483.96 L8.0

6120 Printing 600 579.65 20.35 3.4

6170 Rentals 850 680.00 170.00 20.0

6200 Postage 500 1,055.84 -555.84 -111.2

6230 Supplies 1,000 440 .88 559,12 55.9

6330 Travel 0 30.95 -30.95 0.0

6620 Dues And Subscriptions 0 10.00 -10.00 0.0
INTERNAL SERVICES REIMBURSEMENTS

7150 Telephone 1,100 1,844 .63 -7L4L4 .63 -67.7
TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES $9,050 $6,248.99 $2,801.01 31.0
CAPITAL OUTLAY

8400  Equipment 160 0.00 160.00 100.0
TOTAL CAPITAL $160 $0.00 $160.00 100.0

ORGANIZATION TOTAL $43,000 $32,643.88 $10,356.12 24 .1

ISD MADAO6 JG 05/86



~

~ MULTNOMAH couer i G
_LEVEL 3 ORGANIZATION SUMMARY . = = =
FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990

AS OF 06/30/90

7 féésii

 AGENGY: 050 NON DEPT

FISCAL YEAR-M-DATE
e LT I CURRENT  UNOBLIGATED
1 OUTSTANDING TOTAL BUDGETED  BUDGET
i XPENOITURES OBLIGATIUNS af S

PERMANEN L792.00  792.00
5200 TEMPORARY 26,070.80 26,070.80
FRINGE BNFTS 3,418.65 3,418.65
747.84 o d AT B
31,029.29 41,0920 3

.00

0 ;i
1 607.04

6110 PROF SVCS 1,607.04
6120 PRINTING
6170 RENTALS
6200 POSTAGE
_SUPPLIES

' DUS/SUBSCR
7150 TELEPHONE
SUB TOTAL

79.87
1,504.94

4,582.84 @ . 38,783.22 .



AS OF 06/30/90

TOTAL I BUDGETED BUDGET PCT PCT

TOTAL I OUTSTANDING

TOTAL ORGN 9305 1,556.50- 6,139.34 4,582.84

C ® 9




A MULTNOMAH COUNTY *
£F=="\  BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE REPORT

REPORT ID: MOBLA193 YEAR TO DATE
Run Date: 07/08/90 AS OF 06/30/90

Fund: 100 General Fund
Agency: 050 Nondepar tmental 0.0% of Fiscal Year Remaining
Organization: 9305 Charter Commission

Object Budgeted % Bud
Code Description Amount Expenditures Balance Remain

PERSONNEL SERVICES

5100 Permanent 0 792.00 -792.00 0.0

5200 Temporary 28,396 26,070.80 24.325.20 8.2

5500 Fringe Benefits L,684 3,418.65 1,265.35 27 .0

5550 Insurance Benefits 710 747 .84 -37.84 -5.3
TOTAL PERSONNEL $33,790 $31,029.29 $2,760.71 8.2
EXTERNAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

6060 Pass-Through Payments 1,909 0.00 1,909.00 100.0

6110 Professional Svecs 3,091 1,607.04 1,483.96 4L8.0

6120 Printing 600 1,266.00 -666.00 -111.0

6170 Rentals 850 " 680.00 170.00 20.0

6200 Postage 500 1,789.56 -1,289.56 =-257.9

6230 Supplies 1,000 LL5 .88 554,12 55.4

6330 Travel 0 30.95 -30.95 0.0

6620 Dues And Subscriptions 0 10.00 -10.00 0.0
INTERNAL SERVICES REIMBURSEMENTS

7150 Telephone 1100 1,924.50 -82L4.50 -75.0
TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES $9,050 $7,753.93 $1,296.07 14.3
CAPITAL OUTLAY

8400  Equipment 160 0.00 160.00  100.0
TOTAL CAPITAL $160 $0.00 $160.00 100.0

ORGANIZATION TOTAL $43,000 $38,783.22 $4,216.78 9.8

ISD MADAO6 JG 05/86



A MULTNOMAH COUNTY
=N BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE REPORT

REPORT ID: MOBLAI93 YEAR TO DATE
Run Date: 07/28/90 AS OF 06/30/90

Fund: 100 General Fund

Agency: 050 Nondepartmental 0.0% of Fiscal Year Remaining
Organization: 9305 Charter Commission

Object Budgeted % Bud
Code Description Amount Expenditures Balance Remain

PERSONNEL SERVICES

5100 Permanent 0 792.00 -792.00 0.0

5200 Temporary 28,396 26,070.80 2,325.20 8.2

5500 Fringe Benefits 4,684 3,418.65 1,265.35 27..0

5550 Insurance Benefits 710 747 .84 -37.84 -5.3
TOTAL PERSONNEL $33,790 $31,029.29 $2,760.71 8.2
EXTERNAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

6060 Pass-Through Payments 1,909 0.00 1,909.00 100.0

6110 Professional Svcs 3,091 1,607.0L4 1,483.96 4L8.0

6120 Printing 600 1,266.00 -666.00 -111.0

6170 Rentals 850 864.00 -14.00 -1.6

6200 Postage 500 1,789.56 -1,289.56 -257.9

6230 Supplies 1,000 LL5 .88 554,12 55.4

6330 Travel 0 30.95 -30.95 0.0

6620 Dues And Subscriptions 0 10.00 -10.00 0.0
INTERNAL SERVICES REIMBURSEMENTS

7150 Telephone 1,100 2,003.90 -903.90 -82.2
TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES $9,050 $8,017.33 $1,032.67 11.4
CAPITAL OUTLAY

8400 Equipment 160 0.00 160.00 100.0
TOTAL CAPITAL $160 $0.00 $160.00 100.0

ORGANIZATION TOTAL $43,000 $39,046.62 $3,953.38 9.2

ISD_MADADG IG NSIRA



o MULTNOMAH COUNTY *k : e e : : PAGE NO: 902
LEVEL 3 ORGANIZATION SUMMARY s S : . i :
FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990

AS OF 06/30/90

REPORT 1D: uoBLA113
H 072890 064753 00902

CFUND: 100 GENERAL

e A AGENCY: 050 NON DEPT
- ORGANIZATION 9305 HARTER couulssxon L :

" CURRENT PERIOD FISCAL YEAR-M-DATE
e el I CURRENT  UNOBLIGATED

TOTAL I OUTSTANDING TOTAL 1 BUDGETED BUDGET _PET . PEY
BLIGATIONS 1 ENCUMBRANCES”ﬂ EXPEND}TURES DBLIGATIONS I AMUUNT BALANCE ’UNSPENT ‘UNOBLT

5100 PERMANENT '~gvo.ooﬂ'a¢]- 192.005"- 792.00 S 792 60- '.o Loy
5200 TEMPORARY 0.00 26,070.80 26,070.80 28,396 2.,325.20 8.1 8.1
5500 FRINGE BNFTS 0.00 3,418.65 3,418.65 4,684 1:,/265,.35 27:0 27.0

5550 INS BENEFITS 0.00 747.84 747.84 710  37.84-  5.3- 5.3-
SHGURSTRTAL CTeTee Ay oo isg Sgiose g g Tyen S Ye0 T el 8.1
6060 PASS-THRU 000 0T 00 Q.00 & 551,909 1,909.00  100.Q 100.0

6110 PROF SVCS 0.00 1,607.04 1,607.04 3,091 1,483.96 43.0 48.0
6120 PRINTING 0.00 1,266.00 1,266.00 600 666.00- 111.0-  111.0-
6170 RENTALS .. 0.00  864.00 . s84.00 80  14.00- 1.6- 1.6-
6200 POSTAGE . SEOI00 N [Te0 86T 1y r80 8e T 500 oy dedis6- 9657.9-  257.8:
6230 SUPPLIES - 0.00 : CUAABTAR 000 554.12  55.4 55.4
6330 TRAVEL ©40.00 FOA5 G e 095 = 0 g

6620 DUS/SUBSCR 0.00 10.00 10.00- .0 .0
7150 TELEPHONE 2,003.90 1,100 903.90-  82.1- 82.1-
SuB TOTAL 8,017.33 9,050 1,032.67  11.4  11.4
8400 EQUIPMENT L0.00 801604000 100 100.0
T SHBTTOTAL 000 80 180,00 10R:B 10000

TOTAL ORGN 9305  0.00 263.40  263.40  0.00  39,046.62  39,046.62 43,000 3,953.38 9.1 9.1




RG 0 IMAF
FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990
AS OF 06/30/90

I- - -1 CURRENT UNOBLIGATED
TOTAL I OUTSTANDING TOTAL I BUDGETED BUDGET

Redhohs S dada S

TOTAL ORGN 9305 0.00 263.40 263.40 0.00 39,046.62 39,046.62 43,000 3,953.38 9.1 9.1




CLEVEL 3 ORGANIZA UMMAF
FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1991
AS OF 07/31/90

CURRENT PERIOD

CURRENT UNOBLIGATED

CODE-DESCRIPTION

- -

5200 TEMPORAR
5500 FRINGE BNFTS #
5550 INS BENEFITS 0.00
SUB TOTAL

584.53
59.53 0.00 59.53 59.53 254 194.47 A
3,023.80 3,531.20 53.8  53.8

TOTAL ORGN 9305 ~ 0.00 3,023.80 3,023.80 0.00 3,023.80 3,023.80 7,260 4,236.20

— e R R SRS



FISCA
AS OF 07/31/90

OBJECT
................. TOTAL
CODE-DESCRIPT IG

I OUTSTANDING TOTAL I BUDGETED BUDGET

TOTAL ORGN 9305 0.00 3,023.80 3,023.80 0.00 3,023.80 3,023.80 7,260 4,236.20 58.3 58.3
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REPORT ID: MOBLA193
Run Date: 08/04/90

YEAR TO DATE
AS OF 07/31/90

MULTNOMAH COUNTY
BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE REPORT

Fund: 100 General Fund
Agency: 050 Nondepartmental 91.5% of Fiscal Year Remaining
Organization: 9305 Charter Commission
Object Budgeted % Bud
Code Description Amount Expenditures Balance Remain
PERSONNEL SERVICES
5200 Temporary 5,133 2,380.80 2,752.20 53.6
5500 Fringe Benefits 1,168 583.47 58L4.53 50.0
5550 Insurance Benefits 254 59.53 194 .47 76.6
TOTAL PERSONNEL $6,555 $3,023.80 $3,531.20 53.9
EXTERNAL MATERIALS & SERVICES
6120 Printing 95 0.00 95.00 100.0
6170 Rentals 135 0.00 135.00 100.0
6200 Postage 150 0.00 150.00 100.0
6230 Supplies 150 0.00 150.00 100.0
INTERNAL SERVICES REIMBURSEMENTS
7150 Telephone 175 0.00 175.00 100.0
TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES $705 $0.00 $705.00 100.0
ORGANIZATION TOTAL $7,260 $3,023.80 $4,236.20 58.3

ISD MADAD6 JG 05/86



é MULTNOMAH COUNTY

— BUDGET AND EXPENDITURE REPORT

REPORT ID: MOBLA193 YEAR TO DATE
Run Date: 08/11/90 AS OF 06/30/90

Fund: 100 General Fund

Agency: 050 Nondepar tmental 0.0% of Fiscal Year Remaining
Organization: 9305 Charter Commission

Object Budgeted % Bud
Code Description Amount Expenditures Balance Remain

PERSONNEL SERVICES

5100 Permanent 0 792.00 -792.00 0.0

5200 Temporary 28,396 26,070.80 2,325.20 8.2

5500 Fringe Benefits L,68L4 3,418.65 1,265.35 27 .0

5550 Insurance Benefits 710 747 .84 -37.84 -5.3
TOTAL PERSONNEL $33,790 $31,029.29 $2,760.71 8.2
EXTERNAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

6060 Pass-Through Payments 1,909 0.00 1,909.00 100.0

6110 Professional Svcs 3,091 2,569.84 521.16 16.9

6120 Printing 600 1,419.05 -819.05 -136.5

6170 Rentals 850 86L4.00 -14.00 -1.6

6200 Postage 500 1,789.56 -1,289.56 -257.9

6230 Supplies 1,000 445,88 554,12 55.4

6330 Travel 0 30.95 -30.95 0.0

6620 Dues And Subscriptions 0 10.00 -10.00 0.0
INTERNAL SERVICES REIMBURSEMENTS

7150 Telephone 1,100 2,003.90 -903.90 -82.2
TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES $9,050 $9,133.18 $-83.18 -0.9
CAPITAL OUTLAY

8400 Equipment 160 0.00 160.00 100.0
TOTAL CAPITAL $160 $0.00 $160.00 100.0

ORGANIZATION TOTAL $43,000 $40,162.47 $2,837.53 6.6

ISD MADAO6 JG 05/86



FOR BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 1990
AS OF 06/30/90

CURRENT PERIOD FISCAL YEAR-M-DATE
OBJECT I-=-=-mm oo oo oo mmmemmmeeeoeoee [ mmmmmm oo e e I CURRENT  UNOBLIGATED
------- -1 TOTAL I OUTSTANDING N TOTAL I BUDGETED BUDGET PCT PCT
: o

FRINGE BNFTS

PRINTING

DUS/SUBSCR X
TELEPHONE .00
SUB TOTAL

TOTAL ORGN 9305 3 1,379.25 1,379.25 . 40, 162.



AS OF 06/30/90

: 5

""""""""" I TOTAL I OUTSTANDING TOTAL I BUDGETED BUDGET PCT PCT
CODE-DESCRIPTION IENCUMBRAN

TOTAL ORGN 9305 0.00 1,379.25 1,379.25 0.00 40,162.47 40,162.47 43,000 2,837.53 6.6 6.6
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